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WISH Need Assessment-Top 10 Needs

2015 Statewide n=680 Educators Took Online Survey

1 Helping Students with Mental Health Issues 70%
2 Emerging Drug Trends 65%
3 Internet Safety 60%
4 Cyberbullying 59%
5 PREPaRE Workshop 2 55%
6 Developing Partnerships for School Safety 54%
7 Mindfulness Practices for Students and Staff 53%
8 Relational Bullying 50%
9 School SBIRT for Truancy, Tardy, Homework 49%
10 How to Assist Students with AODA Issues 48%
~\’-’j Wisconsin

Safe and Healthy
Schools Center



Q1l: What CESA are you located in?

Answered: 679 Skipped: 1

Answer Choices
CESA #1
CESA #2
CESA #3
CESA #4
CESA #5
CESA #6
CESA #7
CESA #8
CESA #9
CESA #10
CESA #11
CESA #12

Don't Know

Total

Responses

18.56% 126
1.95% 54
7.95% 54
5.89% 40
3.09% 21
12.08% 82
15.46% 105
5.45% 37
1.22% 49
5.15% 35
3.53% 24
2.95% 20
4.11% 32
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Q2: What level do you most often serve: (Select all that apply)

Answered: 679 Skipped: 1

Elementary

High

All of the
Above

Other, please
specify

0%  10% 20% 30%

Answer Choices
Elementary
Middle
High
All of the Above

Other, please specify

Total Respondents: 679

40% 0% 60% 70% 0%

90% 100%

Responses
31.37%

30.19%
33.14%
21.06%

1.91%

213

208

225

143

13



Q3: Alcohol, Tobacco, Other Drug (ATOD): Please check training topics
that you would attend.(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 557 Skipped: 123

Emerging Drug

Trends
Alcohol and z
Other Drug... Answer Choices Responses
Emerging Drug Trends 64.63% 360
How to Assist
Students wit...
e Alcohol and Other Drug Basics/Training 27.83% 155
Screg::i;g’ How to Assist Students with Alcohol and Other Drug Issues 41.58% 265
N : Screening, Brief Intervention, Referral to Treatment (SBIRT)Motivational Interviewing 4Aa17% 246
Policy Review
& Updates (A...

Policy Review & Updates (ATOD Violations, Discipline, Sanctions, etc.) 22.80% 127

Prescription 39.68% 221

Drug Abuse... Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention
Marijuana Marijuana Prevention/Education 34.47% 192
Prevention/E...

Other Tobacco Products/E-cigarette Prevention 20.65% 115

Other Tobacco

Products/E-c... Specific Curriculum Training (List name of program in box below) 1.54% 42
Specific Total Respondents: 557
Curriculum...
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Q4: Bullying: Please check training topics that you would attend.(Select

all that apply.)

Answered: 537 Skipped: 143

Cyberbullying
Answer Choices
Relational Cyberbullying
Bullying
Relational Bullying
Bullying
Re: Pi...
soureeste Bullying Resources/Policy
Bus Driver . .
Training Bus Driver Training

paraprofessiona Paraprofessional/Support Staff Training

liSupport 5t...
Internet Safety (Sexting, Social Media Trends, etc.)

Internet

Safety... DPI Bullying Prevention Curriculum

DPI Bullying Bullying/Cyberbullying Policy Review & Updates
Prevention...
Total Respondents: 537

Bullying/Cyberb
ullying Poli...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 0% 290% 100%

Responses

58.85%
49.72%
31.66%
10.06%
14.15%
59.78%
30.54%

34.08%

316

267

170

54

76

K ry
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Q5: Mental Health: Please check training topics that you would
attend.(Select all that apply.)

Youth Mental
Health First...
Answered: 595 Skipped: 85
Suicide
Prevention...
Answer Choices Responses DPI's Mental
Health Tool Kit
Youth Mental Heatth First Aid Training M.61% 247
aiing (0. -
- Training (QP...
Suicide Prevention Strategies 42.52% 253 9t
T
Gatekeeper Training (QPR, etc.) 16.13% %6
Grief and Loss
Trauma Sensttive (Informed) Schools 40.00% 238
Helping
Grief and Loss A1.73% 284 Students wit...
Helping Students with Mental Health Issues 70.08% a Screening Tools _
Screening Tools 44.31% 264
MindeIness _
Practices fo...
Mindfulness Practices for Students & Staff §3.41% 316
) Policies
Policies Relating to Mental Health in Schools 34.62% 206 Relating to... _
Treatment Providers in Schools 34.96% 208 Treatment
Providers in...
Preventing Staff/Caregiver Burnout 3.09% 185
Preventing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% G0% 90% 100%



Q6: School Climate: Please check training topics that you would

attend.(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 543 Skipped: 137

Answer Choices

Tribes

School Climate Assessment

Restorative Practices/Circle Conferencing

Classroom Management Strategies

Safe & Civil Schools Early Intervention Behavior Strategies

Cultural ResponsivenessDiversity (GLBTQ, Poverty, Culture, Race, etc.)
Character Education

Discipline-Alternatives to Suspension and Expulsions

Screening, Brief Intervention, Referral to Treatment (SBIRT) for Truancy, Tardy, Homework
Completion, etc.

Violence Risk Assessment Tools

Total Respondents: 543

Responses

11.23%

35.73%

32.97%

32.97%

21.92%

37.38%

31.02%

31.51%

48.80%

25.97%

61

194

179

19

203

201

14

Tribes

School Climate
Assessment

Restorative
Practices/Ci...

Classroom
Management...

Safe & Civil
Schools Earl...

Cultural
Responsivene...

Character
Education

Discipline-Alte
rnatives to...

Screening,
Brief...

Violence Risk
Assessment...
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Q7: School Safety: Please check training topics that you would
attend.(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 396 Skipped: 284

PREPaRE-
s _ An'wer Choice. m.pon.“
p 1.
39.14%
PREPaRE-Workshop 1: Comprehensive School Safety Planning 155
PREPaRE- 55.05%
Worksho ) . ) 218
p 2: Roles o... PREPaRE-Workshop 2: Roles of Mental Health Professionals in Crisis Intervention & Recovery
38.64%
Threat Assessment 153
Threat
Assessment 54.29%
Developing Partnerships with Community Agencies (Human Services, Law Enforcement, 215
Emergency Management, etc.)
Developing Total Respondents: 396
Partnerships...
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Q8: Are you interested in bringing students to training (Leadership,
Bullying Prevention, Peer Education, etc.)?

Answered: 602 Skipped: 78

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
No 68.11% 410
Yes 31.89% 192

Total 602



Q9: Are you interested in participating in Shareshops/Educational
Networking Meetings (ATOD, Counseling, or other) by CESA or region?

Answered: 604 Skipped: 76

Yes

Hot Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60% 70% 0% 0% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 50.00% 302
No 17.05% 103
Not Sure 32.95% 199

Total 604



Q10: Please select any technical assistance or in-district services that
your school would be interested in receiving.

Answered: 294 Skipped: 386

Healthy School
Walk-through...

Youth Risk
Behavior Sur...

Coaching for
Implementati...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 0% G0% T0% 30% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Heatthy School Walk-through/Checklist with Feedback S S L
Youth Risk Behavior Survey Analysis, Reporting, or Application of Information 69.39% 204

35.03% 103

Coaching for Implementation & Evaluation after Attending Training

Total Respondents: 294



Q11: I prefer which of the following: (Select all that apply)

Answered: 587 Skipped: 93

Face to Face
Trainings at...

Trainings at
Central...

Online
Learning (Us...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60% 70% 0% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Face to Face Trainings at Local CESA 84.67% 497
Trainings at Central Locations Throughout the State 32.31% 190
Online Learning (Using Moodle, Zoom, Distance Education or Other Online Tools) 31es% 2

Total Respondents: 587




Q12: | prefer which of the following training times: (Select all that apply)

Answered: 597 Skipped: 83

School Year
(Daytime)

School Year
(Evening) Answer Choices

School Year (Daytime)

School Year (Evening)
Saturdays
Saturdays

Summer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 0% 90% 100%

Responses

89.95%
9.55%
5.86%

38.36%

537

57

35

229



Top Ten Needs CESA #6 and Statewide

Statewide n=680

CESA #6 n=82
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Helping Students with Mental Health Issues
Emerging Drug Trends

Internet Safety

Cyberbullying

PREPaRE Workshop 2

Developing Partnerships for School Safety
Mindfulness Practices for Students and Staff
Relational Bullying

School SBIRT for Truancy, Tardy, Homework

How to Assist Students with AODA Issues

70%

65%

60%

59%

55%

54%

53%

50%

49%

48%

Helping Students with Mental Health Issues
Cyberbullying

Emerging Drug Trends

Internet Safety

Developing Partnerships for School Safety
Suicide Prevention Strategies

Mindfulness Practices for Students and Staff
PREPaRE Workshop 2

How to Assist Students with AODA Issues

School SBIRT for Truancy, Tardy, Homework

77%

69%

64%

64%

60%

59%

55%

54%

54%

52%




Tracy Carol Lynn

Herlitzke Zabel Verage
Director West RC North RC
CESA #4 CESA #10 CESA #9

Wisconsin Safe & Healthy $chools Center is a
collaborative project between the Department of Public
Instruction (DPI) and the CESA Statewide Network
(CSN).

WISH Center Staff
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Christine

Jackie
Schoening Kleiman
Central RC East RC
CESA #6 CESA #7
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